1 APPENDIX F:
Response Proforma

National Grid invites responses to this consultation by 21st October 2011. The responses to specific consultation questions (summarised below) or any other aspect of this consultation can be provided by completing the following proforma.

The proforma is also available as a word document.

Please return the completed proforma to tariq.hakeem@uk.ngrid.com.
	Company Name:
	

	Respondent:
	

	Contact Number:
	

	Does this response contain confidential information? If yes, please specify.
	


	No
	Question
	Response

(Y/N)
	Rationale

	1
	Do you think Temporary Physical Disconnection (CAP48) compensation should be aligned with Emergency De-energisation (CAP144) compensation, such that the compensation up to the BM Window is paid at System Buy Price (SBP) rather than Market Index Price (MIP)?
	
	

	2
	Do you think the scope of Temporary Physical Disconnection compensation should be expanded to include situations where disconnection is, in part, down to a users internal station configuration? Please provide rationale.

	
	

	3
	Do you think islanding impacting multiple sites at different geographical locations, when a partial system shutdown has not been declared should be excluded from loss of access compensation? Please provide rationale.


	
	

	4
	Do you think an initial compensation period of up to 24 hours for transmission access loss is sufficient? Please provide rationale.

	
	

	5
	Do you think an initial compensation period of up to 36 hours for transmission access loss would be more appropriate? Please provide rationale.

	
	

	6
	Do you think an additional compensation period following restoration of transmission access is appropriate? Please provide rationale.

	
	

	7
	Do you think the additional period should be technology or non-technology specific (e.g. same compensation periods for wind and nuclear plants)? Please provide rationale.

	
	

	8
	Do you think that the current compensation based on the higher of average or actual TNUoS charges is appropriate? Please provide rationale.
.
	
	

	9
	Do you think that the compensation for access loss should be based on Limited Duration Transmission Entry Capacity (LDTEC) rather than the TNUoS rate? Please provide rationale.

	
	

	10
	Do you think that additional compensation for loss of access (e.g. flat weekly rate) should be paid over and above the existing compensation levels? Please provide rationale.

	
	

	11
	a) Do you think that 100/MW/Week for each full 7 day period of access loss is appropriate?

b) Do you think that the compensation rate in Q11 (a) should be limited to 4 weeks? 

c) Do you feel other values/timescales (other than those in mentioned in questions 11a and 11b) would be more appropriate? Please provide rationale.


	
	

	12
	Do you think that Transmission Owners and System Operators should be incentivised to minimise loss of transmission access and associated costs? Please provide rationale.


	
	

	13
	a) Do you think that users should be required to raise claims within 30 days (or other period) of an incident?

b) Do you think a body other than National Grid would be more appropriate to determine the validity of a claim?

c) If not National Grid, who do you think should determine the validity of a claim?

d) Do you think National Grid/ other body should be required confirm the validity of a claim within 60 days (or other period) of receipt.

e) Do you think a minimum claim value of £5,000 (or other amount) would be appropriate?

Please provide rationale.


	
	

	14
	Do you think that the review of the compensation arrangements for loss of transmission access should be delayed until the completion of Project TransmiT?

	
	

	15
	Are there any other comments you wish to raise?

	
	


